same is in line with Section 31(7)(a) of the Act.

27. In the light of the above discussions, this Court does not find 

any ground to interfere with the award passed by the sole Arbitrator.

28.  Accordingly,  the  above  original  petition  stands  dismissed 

with costs of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees one lakh and fifty thousand 

only) payable by the petitioner to the respondent. 

27.1.2026
RS

N.ANAND VENKATESH,J

RS

Arb.O.P.(Com.Div) No.417 of 2023

27.1.2026